

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University ARMY ROTC Hall of Fame Nomination Form



Purpose:

Use this form to nominate candidates for induction into the Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Army ROTC Hall of Fame. The AROTC Hall of Fame Ceremony is held in November each year during Embry-Riddle's Homecoming week.

Eligibility:

Nominees will be selected from three categories: Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Army ROTC alumni (commissionees); staff and cadre of the Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Army ROTC; and individuals who have provided significant support to the Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Army ROTC program. The following are criteria to be used in selecting and approving nominees:

a. Made significant contributions to the community and/or society as a whole.

b. Provided extraordinary service/support to the Army ROTC program and/or the Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Army ROTC program.

- c. Achieved national/state prominence.
- d. Gave his or her life in national defense or other recognized act of heroism.
- e. Attained prominence in military service, government, business, academia, or other professional fields.
- f. Embody the characteristics of duty, honor, and service to our country.

Nomination Process:

a. Complete this nomination form and all supporting documentation and submit them to the Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Army ROTC via email.

b. Upon receipt, the Professor of Military Science or designated representative will review the nomination packet for completion and will inform the nominator of any deficiencies in the packet so they may be corrected.

c. All nominations sent before the selection board will remain on a running-list for 2 years.

d. Nominators must update those on the running-list for consideration for the following year (it is the responsibility of the nominators or nominee).

- e. There are no limits on the number of times a nominee may be submitted.
- f. A maximum of three nominees may be inducted per year.
- g. Failure to update nomination packages will result in non-consideration.

h. Nominators can request permission to address the Selection Board prior to the voting/selection process.

Recognition

A current ROTC Cadet will present each inductee with a framed certificate and the Professor of Military Science will present each inductee with an Eagle Battalion coin at the Military Science Department's Fall Awards Ceremony. Additionally, members will have their names and pictures placed on a plaque that will be displayed in a location to be determined by Army ROTC Cadre.

Name of Nominee (including maiden, if known):

Graduation Year:

Degrees Held:

Nominees Highest Rank Attained & Branch

Address:

Phone:

Email:

Is Nominee Living? Yes or No

Person Submitting Nomination:

Phone:

Address:

Email:

Relation to Nominee:

Supporting Documents

- Brief Summary of Nominee's Military and/or Civilian Career(s): *Outline should provide the scholastic, professional and personal attributes or accomplishments that support the nomination. If available, include the nominees resume, letters of support, a listing of the professional accomplishments and awards, and any supporting materials such as newspaper articles, publications, or press releases that mention the nominee. (Attach a separate sheet(s) to this form, 2 page maximum)

- Reason(s) why the Hall of Fame Committee should elect the nominee to the Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Army ROTC Hall of Fame: (Attach a separate sheet to this form, 1 page maximum)

*Nominations must be received by Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Army ROTC NLT 1 June each year for consideration. Late submissions will not be considered by this year's selection committee. Nomination Forms can be emailed to the Embry-Riddle Army ROTC Department.

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Army ROTC Contact Information: Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University 1 Aerospace BLVD. Daytona Beach, FL. 32114, United States

386-226-6470

armyrotc@erau.edu

Use email armyrotc@erau.edu for questions regarding Eagle Battalions Hall of Fame.